
Aircraft Movement Statistics: NAV CANADA Towers and Flight Service Stations (TP 141) – September 2010

Table 7-1
Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers

Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
Level

I-III and
Foreign

Level
IV-VI

Other
commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Abbotsford
Domestic 3,076 423 1,516 329 712 75 21
Transborder 58 8 0 1 48 0 1
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,134 431 1,516 330 760 75 22

Boundary Bay
Domestic 5,493 5 1,165 3,238 1,049 28 8
Transborder 116 0 8 35 72 0 1
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5,609 5 1,173 3,273 1,121 28 9

Calgary International
Domestic 15,716 13,530 713 411 854 155 53
Transborder 3,285 2,925 52 2 304 0 2
Other international 580 568 2 2 7 0 1
Total 19,581 17,023 767 415 1,165 155 56

Calgary/Springbank
Domestic 3,318 27 486 1,689 1,088 24 4
Transborder 71 3 2 2 64 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3,390 30 488 1,691 1,153 24 4

Chicoutimi/St-Honoré
Domestic 1,891 402 73 1,209 203 2 2
Transborder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,891 402 73 1,209 203 2 2

Edmonton City Centre
Domestic 4,851 1,512 562 1,466 813 480 18
Transborder 32 5 1 0 25 0 1
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,883 1,517 563 1,466 838 480 19

Edmonton International
Domestic 9,207 8,310 242 190 403 11 51
Transborder 1,246 1,149 5 2 88 0 2
Other international 101 99 1 0 1 0 0
Total 10,554 9,558 248 192 492 11 53

Edmonton/Villeneuve
Domestic 2,493 3 53 696 407 62 1,272
Transborder 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
Other international 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Total 2,499 3 53 698 410 62 1,273

Fort McMurray
Domestic 5,063 1,558 2,752 249 446 50 8
Transborder 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Other international 9 0 8 0 1 0 0
Total 5,075 1,558 2,761 249 449 50 8

Fredericton International
Domestic 3,926 860 2,787 5 118 73 83
Transborder 42 3 3 0 35 0 1
Other international 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 3,969 863 2,790 5 153 73 85

Gander International
Domestic 1,508 369 841 7 62 96 133
Transborder 224 47 0 11 139 1 26
Other international 250 68 0 10 143 1 28
Total 1,982 484 841 28 344 98 187
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Table 7-1 – continued

Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal

Level
I-III and
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Level
IV-VI
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commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Halifax/Robert L Stanfield International
Domestic 5,990 5,030 424 74 217 42 203
Transborder 1,020 893 4 3 101 1 18
Other international 190 160 0 2 18 0 10
Total 7,200 6,083 428 79 336 43 231

Hamilton
Domestic 2,027 1,424 107 10 188 291 7
Transborder 613 463 20 1 128 1 0
Other international 29 23 1 0 5 0 0
Total 2,669 1,910 128 11 321 292 7

Kelowna
Domestic 3,821 2,608 217 341 549 88 18
Transborder 196 128 5 0 61 0 2
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4,018 2,736 222 341 611 88 20

Kitchener/Waterloo
Domestic 3,085 316 1,863 70 826 6 4
Transborder 193 45 20 2 126 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3,279 361 1,883 72 953 6 4

Langley
Domestic 3,084 96 216 1,573 1,166 33 0
Transborder 4 0 0 1 3 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,088 96 216 1,574 1,169 33 0

London
Domestic 4,911 1,071 962 2,154 607 107 10
Transborder 442 321 3 5 112 0 1
Other international 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total 5,354 1,392 965 2,160 719 107 11

Moncton/Greater Moncton International
Domestic 4,842 1,543 2,896 11 175 202 15
Transborder 83 67 1 0 15 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,925 1,610 2,897 11 190 202 15

Montréal/Pierre Elliott Trudeau International
Domestic 10,645 8,706 810 21 905 191 12
Transborder 6,042 5,418 122 10 487 1 4
Other international 2,042 1,919 21 17 81 2 2
Total 18,729 16,043 953 48 1,473 194 18

Montréal/St-Hubert
Domestic 6,187 3,009 523 1,455 1,078 56 66
Transborder 151 17 4 1 127 0 2
Other international 12 0 4 1 5 0 2
Total 6,350 3,026 531 1,457 1,210 56 70

Oshawa
Domestic 2,215 27 116 1,297 694 72 9
Transborder 24 2 0 0 22 0 0
Other international 12 0 0 1 11 0 0
Total 2,251 29 116 1,298 727 72 9

Ottawa/Macdonald-Cartier International
Domestic 8,916 5,717 305 2,118 317 265 194
Transborder 2,038 1,855 16 5 131 12 19
Other international 156 134 1 0 7 0 14
Total 11,110 7,706 322 2,123 455 277 227
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Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
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Pitt Meadows
Domestic 4,071 10 905 1,490 1,221 42 403
Transborder 18 0 0 0 18 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,089 10 905 1,490 1,239 42 403

Prince George
Domestic 2,148 1,240 368 22 400 80 38
Transborder 28 0 0 0 28 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2,176 1,240 368 22 428 80 38

Québec/Jean Lesage International
Domestic 6,492 3,456 1,535 188 888 310 115
Transborder 725 632 4 3 85 1 0
Other international 89 72 2 0 14 0 1
Total 7,306 4,160 1,541 191 987 311 116

Regina International
Domestic 3,339 1,972 654 52 359 231 71
Transborder 461 370 3 0 81 2 5
Other international 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total 3,801 2,342 657 53 440 233 76

Saskatoon/John G Diefenbaker International
Domestic 5,187 2,795 884 578 546 323 61
Transborder 293 242 3 1 46 0 1
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5,480 3,037 887 579 592 323 62

Sault Ste. Marie
Domestic 1,976 967 83 656 155 83 32
Transborder 31 5 2 2 22 0 0
Other international 6 0 0 0 1 5 0
Total 2,013 972 85 658 178 88 32

St. John’s International
Domestic 3,125 2,104 722 6 87 146 60
Transborder 223 69 1 6 44 0 103
Other international 288 99 21 10 51 3 104
Total 3,636 2,272 744 22 182 149 267

St-Jean
Domestic 2,481 212 231 230 877 26 905
Transborder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2,481 212 231 230 877 26 905

Thunder Bay
Domestic 4,819 2,925 579 930 206 111 68
Transborder 104 72 1 2 29 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,923 2,997 580 932 235 111 68

Toronto/Billy Bishop Toronto City
Domestic 4,675 2,332 930 849 531 7 26
Transborder 1,241 1,075 17 4 145 0 0
Other international 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total 5,918 3,407 947 853 678 7 26

Toronto/Buttonville Municipal
Domestic 4,651 115 2,322 146 2,014 54 0
Transborder 216 23 23 1 169 0 0
Other international 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
Total 4,870 138 2,345 147 2,186 54 0
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Toronto/Lester B Pearson International
Domestic 15,559 14,805 305 5 371 6 67
Transborder 15,622 14,494 228 3 895 0 2
Other international 4,376 4,320 25 4 25 0 2
Total 35,557 33,619 558 12 1,291 6 71

Vancouver Harbour
Domestic 4,078 3,524 463 6 84 1 0
Transborder 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
Other international 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,085 3,525 463 6 90 1 0

Vancouver International
Domestic 19,329 16,355 1,905 118 508 431 12
Transborder 4,692 4,296 30 22 340 2 2
Other international 1,454 1,439 6 5 2 1 1
Total 25,475 22,090 1,941 145 850 434 15

Victoria International
Domestic 7,221 2,889 2,154 806 1,268 36 68
Transborder 692 457 12 3 216 0 4
Other international 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total 7,914 3,346 2,167 809 1,484 36 72

Whitehorse International
Domestic 2,170 1,047 531 92 371 10 119
Transborder 104 11 4 1 78 0 10
Other international 9 9 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2,283 1,067 535 93 449 10 129

Windsor
Domestic 1,248 563 384 16 272 13 0
Transborder 81 23 16 0 40 0 2
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,329 586 400 16 312 13 2

Winnipeg/James Armstrong Richardson
International

Domestic 9,010 7,826 301 62 321 224 276
Transborder 1,149 1,011 10 9 115 0 4
Other international 8 4 0 0 2 0 2
Total 10,167 8,841 311 71 438 224 282

Winnipeg/St. Andrews
Domestic 3,850 652 2,059 823 297 11 8
Transborder 9 0 4 1 4 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,859 652 2,063 824 301 11 8

Yellowknife
Domestic 3,859 3,129 443 19 68 86 114
Transborder 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Other international 6 2 2 0 1 0 1
Total 3,869 3,132 445 19 70 86 117

Total of NAV CANADA towers (42)
Domestic 221,553 125,464 37,387 25,707 23,721 4,640 4,634
Transborder 41,585 36,130 625 140 4,454 21 215
Other international 9,633 8,917 95 55 384 12 170
Total 272,771 170,511 38,107 25,902 28,559 4,673 5,019
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